
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4766
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2016
Shortage of Water
Ninama Shri Manshankar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of unavailability of water, several power plants in the country have been closed permanently;

(b) if so, the total number of power plants which have been closed permanently, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to restart the said power plants; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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